
Here is the Pinckney PD Report Summary for July 2021: 
 
Thursday, July 1, 2021 
Town Trail – Arrested a 17-yoa W/F for Domestic Violence 
 
Saturday, July 3, 2021 
Mower Rd – Suspicious Situation 
Lakelands Trail – Assisted LCEMS with a medical run 
W M36- Assisted UTPD with a DV 
 
Sunday, July 4, 2021 
W M36 – Arrested a 28-yoa W/M for OWI 
W M36 – Arrested a 22-yoa W/F for OWI 
Coleman St – Fireworks Complaint 
 
Monday, July 5, 2021 
Kirkland Ct- Assisted PTFD with downed wires 
Curtis Dr – House Fire 
E Unadilla St – Suspicious Vehicle 
 
Tuesday, July 6, 2021 
E M36 – False Alarm 
Pearl St – Arrested a 50-yoa B/M for Warrants 
Pearl St – Arrested a 52-yoa W/F for Traffic Violations 
Main St – Assisted UTPD with a DV 
 
Thursday, July 8, 2021 
W M36- Vehicle Fail to Stop – Arrested 58-yoa W/F 
E Main St – Motorists Assist – Lock out 
Town Trail – Arrested a 17-yoa W/F for Domestic Violence 
 
Friday, July 9, 2021 
Muriel St – Assisted LCEMS with a medical 
S Dexter St – Suspicious Person 
W Main St – Motorist Assist – Lock Out 
 
Saturday, July 10, 2021 
E Main St – Arrested a 51-yoa W/M for OWI and a 52-yoa W/M for Alcohol Violations 
W Hamburg St – Assisted LCEMS with a medical 
E Main St – Assisted LCSD with a Family Trouble 
 
Sunday, July 11, 2021 
S Howell St – Welfare Check 
 
Tuesday, July 13, 2021 
E M36 –Suspicious Situation 
W Main St – Retail Fraud 



Friday, July 14, 2021 
Knollwood Dr – Ordinance Violation – Solicitor 
E Main St – Road Hazard 
E Unadilla St – Damaged Property 
 
Sunday, July 16, 2021 
E Main St – Trouble with a Customer 
Monday, July 17, 2021 
S Howell St – 911 Hang up 
 
Tuesday, July 18, 2021 
Patterson Lake Rd – Assisted LCSD with a Disturbance 
S Dexter St – Suspicious Vehicle 
E Main St – Damage to Property 
E M36 – Ordinance Violation – Animal Complaint 
 
Monday, July 19, 2021 
W M36 – Arrested a 20-yoa W/M for Open Intoxicants 
S Howell St – Arrested a 40-yoa W/M for OWI / Weapons Offenses 
 
Tuesday, July 20, 2021 
S Howell St / Mower Rd – 1 Car Crash 
 
Wednesday, July 21, 2021 
E Main St – Arrested a 29-yoa W/M for Traffic Offenses & Warrants 
E M36 – Motorist Assist – Lock out 
Barton Rd – Assisted UTPD with a stolen vehicle investigation 
 
Thursday, July 22, 2021 
W Schaffer Rd – Assisted LCSD with a Traffic Arrest 
S Howell St – Welfare Check 
 
Friday, July 23, 2021 
Darwin Rd – Arrested a 33-yoa W/M for OWI 
W Main St – Larceny 
Spears Rd – Assisted UTPD with a DV 
 
Saturday, July 24, 2021 
Pumpkin Ln – Assisted LCEMS with a medical 
Pearl St – 911 Hang Up 
Pearl St – Trespassing 
 
Sunday, July 25, 2021 
S Dexter St / E Main St – Car vs Deer Crash 
Lakelands Trail – Suspicious Situation 
E M36 –Trespassing 
 



Monday, July 26, 2021 
S Howell St – Welfare Check 
 
Tuesday, July 27, 2021 
E Main St – Arrested a 22-yoa B/F for Traffic Offenses 
S Howell St – Motorist Assist – Lock out 
 
Wednesday, July 28, 2021 
Kirkland Ct – Suspicious Vehicle 
Bluebird Ln – Arrested a 38-yoa W/M for OWI, Hit & Run, etc 
 
Thursday, July 29, 2021 
Honeycomb Ct – Suspicious Situation 
E M36 – False Alarm 
 
Friday, July 30, 2021 
S Howell St – Assisted LCEMS with a medical 
W. Hamburg St – Assisted LECMS with a medical 
 
Saturday, July 31, 2021 
S Howell St – False Alarm 
E M36 – Assisted HTPD with a structure fire 
E M36- Retail Fraud 
E Main St – Suspicious Persons 

 
 

 


